Speed Post/Fax

F.NO.A-31011/02/2015-CLS.I(Part) Government of India Ministry of Labour & Employment

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Mara, New Delhi, dated the 22nd December, 2015

OFFICE ORDER NO. 37/2015

Shri Sagar Pradhan, Asst. Labour Welfare Commissioner (Central), High Explosive Factory, Kirkee, Pune will look after the work of Asst. Labour Welfare Commissioner (Central), Ammunition Factory, Kirkee, Pune in addition to his duties in his present posting as Asst. Labour Welfare Commissioner (Central), High Explosive Factory, Kirkee, Pune with immediate effect till joining of the new incumbent or until further orders, whichever is earlier. Shri Sagar Pradhan shall not be eligible for any additional remuneration in this regard.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(S.K. Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele-011-23766903

To

- 1. Shri Sagar Pradhan, Asst. Labour Welfare Commissioner (Central), High Explosive Factory, Kirkee, Pune.
- 2. Shri A. Roy Choudhury, Member/Personnel, Ordnance Factory Board, AYUDH BHAWAN, 10-A, Shaheed Khudiram Bose Road, Kolkata-700001 w.r.t. their letter No.116/POSTING/PER/LW dated 01.12.2015
- 3. The General Mangaer, High Explosive Factory, Kirkee, Pune
- 4. The General Manager, Ammunition Factory, Kirkee, Pune
- 5. CLC (C), Ministry of Labour & Employment, New Delhi.
- 6. PSO to Secretary, L&E/ PS to JS(DK)
- 7. CLS.II Section, Ministry of Labour & Employment, New Delhi.
- 8. Personal file of the Officer concerned/ spare copies
- 9. Director, NIC Cell, Ministry of Labour & Employment for uploading the Office Order on Ministry's website.